FORM P. v. 15:95 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/RE/02 **RECORDATION FORM** 

## **PATENTS**

12-30-1998

MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office



-UOAIRE VUZ					T LEGATOR SCORE MENTAL MARKET FOLIAND WHILE FO
Tab settings → →	<b>→</b> ▼	▼	▼	*	I HIN III IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII
To the Honorab	ole Commission	oner of Patents a	nd Trademark	s: Pleas	100931

100931657 uocuments or copy thereof

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
LOREN SCOTT BERG	Name: NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED A			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	<del>_</del>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec			
☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: H3C 3J5			
Execution Date: December 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  □ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party, to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 11.55  Name James McGraw  Registration No. 28168  Address: SMART & BIGGAR, P.O. Box 2999, Station A,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
City: Ottawa State/Prov.: Ontario  Country: Canada ZIP: K1P 5Y6	Authorized to be charged to deposit account      B. Deposit account number:  19-2550			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James McGraw (Reg. No. 28168)

**December 7, 1998** 

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

CO EDAME. OOO

**REEL: 9663 FRAME: 0925** 

Date

## ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal,

Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUPPRESSING TRANSIENTS IN OPTICAL AMPLIFIERS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

224	Lown Berg	Date: D	€ 3, 1998.
Witness' Signature	Loren Scott Berg ( 22 McDermott Court		Assignor
Trinz Mok	Kanata, Ontario K2L 3V1, Canada		
Witness' Name (print)			
		Date:	
Witness' Signature			Assignor
Witness' Name (print)	-		
	_	Date:	, 1998.
Witness' Signature			Assignor
Witness' Name (print)	_		
		Date:	, 1998.
Witness' Signature			Assignor
Witness' Name (print)	-		

PATENT REEL: 9663 FRAME: 0926